PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN TUCKER	07/20/2009
SERGEY SVIRIDOV	07/20/2009
LEONID BRODSKY	07/21/2009
CATHERINE BURKHART	07/20/2009
ANDREI PURMAL	07/20/2009
KATERINA GUROVA	07/20/2009
ANDREI GUDKOV	07/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVELAND BIOLABS, INC.
Street Address:	73 HIGH STREET
City:	BUFFALO
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	45203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13121051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)373-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.373.6000

Email: IPDocket@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INC-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. ALTIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Altieri/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT
REEL: 033591 FRAME: 0519



PATENT REEL: 033591 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 61/102,913

Filed:

October 6, 2008

Title:

CARBAZOLE COMPOUNDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES OF THE COMPOUNDS

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to CLEVELAND BIOLABS, INC., 73 High Street, Buffalo, New York 45203 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ì

30826/43271

WITNESS our hands this day o	July . 2009.
1) MATCH	Janin & Mahller Borboha E. Sime
Name: Sor by Svindov	Trukhan V. VI
Name: Leonid Brodsky	
4) Name: Catherine Burkhart	>
5) Name: Androi Purmal	
6) Name: Katerina Garova	
7) Name: Andrei Gudkov	

30826/43271

REEL: 033591 FRAME: 0522

WITN	ESS our hands this 20^{-14} day of	Witnesses:	2009
1)	Name: John Tucker	**************************************	
2)	Name: Sergey Sviridov		
3)	Name: Leonid Brodsky		
4)	Name: Catherine Burkhart	RIN Walk	Marin Scanders Jessica Walker
5)	Name: Andrei Purmal	R. N. L.	Harin Sander Jessica Walker
6)	Name: Kalerina Gurova	2001all	John Marhafer Kryn Sander
7)	Name: Andrei Gudkov	Select all	A John Mahaler

To:7168496820

TNESS our hands this	<u>21</u>		July ERREN	200	<u>9</u> .
Name: John Tucker					***************************************
Numo: Sergey Sviridov		T.l.a	rua Ropa	cher C	——————————————————————————————————————
Name: Look Brodsky		Ger	eua Rogan gry Malik	و م	100 m
Name: Catherine Burkhart					
Name: Andrei Purmai					
Name: Katerina Gurova					
Name: Andrei Gudkov					

2

30826/43271

PATENT REEL: 033591 FRAME: 0524

21-JUL-2009 16:02 From:LIBRO